

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 06.03.2017  
COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 15

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3261 OF 2017

Competition Commission of India ...Appellant

VERSUS

M/S New India Assurance Company Ltd. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 53T of the Competition Act 2002 against the judgment and order dated 09.12.2016 of the Competition Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi in Appeal No. 95 of 2015.

It is further submitted that the Registry has raised an objection with respect to Annexure A-5. In this regard, Counsel has filed the letter dated 21.02.2017 stated therein that Annexure A-5 is a copy of the original Report of the Director General [DG], as received from the office of the DG. Further, the said Annexure is legible. Hence, it is requested that the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court, at his risk.(Copy of the same is included in the paperbooks at page no. 401).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 03RD DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rishad A. Chowdhury, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR